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FRIDAY, AUGUST 9, 1929.
REGISTRATION OP PLACE OF WORSHIP

FOR MARRIAGES.

NOTICE is hereby given that a Separate
Building, known as The Gospel Hall, Fintona,
situated in Church Street, Fintona, in the
Parish of Donacavey and County of Tyrone,
was duly registered for solemnizing Marriages
therein on the 3rd day of August, 1929, in

substitution for the Hall lately disused, the
registry of which was cancelled on the -same
day pursuant to the Act 7 and 8 Vic., Cap. 81.

Witness my hand this Seventh day of
August, 1929.

PATRICK GORMLEY,
Registrar of Marriages for the

District of Omagh.

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, and
the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be
issued by the several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of
Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks
ended Saturday, the 27th day of July, 1929.

Name and Title as set
forth in Licence.

The Bank of Ireland

The Provincial Bank of
Ireland, Limited

The Belfast Banking
Company, Limited

The Northern Bank, Limited

The Ulster Bank, Limited ..

The National Bank, Limited

Name of the Firm

The Governor and Company
of the Bank of Ireland

The Provincial Bank of
Ireland, Limited

The Belfast Banking
Company, Limited

The Northern Bank,
Limited

The Ulster Bank, Limited

The National Bank, Limited

Approved
Offices.

/Belfast )
1 Londonderry > .
( Belfast )
(Londonderry I
/Belfast j
(Londonderry j
j Belfast )
i Londonderry f
j Belfast )
(Londonderry f
i Belfast i
(Londonderry J

Circulation
authorised

by the
Bankers

(Northern
Ireland)

Act, 1928

£
t2,541,087

t665,137

350,000

244,000

290,000

1 644,928

Average Circulation during
4 weeks ended as above

£5 and
upwards

£
1,592,121

432,676

647,397

847,901

889,720

809>,624
i

Under £5

£
976,447

293,963

213,535

551,847

370,791

257,219

TOTAt

£
2,568,568

726,639

860,932

1,399,748

1,260,511

1,066,843

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Com

held during 4 Weeks ended
as above

•Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes.

£
34,803

Silver

£
20,736

107.594J 115,412

572,068

1,134,077

1,009,524

411,677

92,805

157,561

100,935

11,767

TOTA1

£

55,539

223,006

664,873

1,291,638

1,110,459

423,444

t These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury under Sec. 1 (1) of the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928.
* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act,
1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circu-
lation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act,
1928, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than
that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 7th day of August, 1929.

C. C. GALLAGHER,
Registrar of Bank Returns.


