

The Belfast Gazette

Published by Authority.

The Gazette is registered at the General Post Office for transmission by Inland Post as a newspaper. The postage rate to places within the United Kingdom, for each copy, is one penny for the first 6 ozs., and an additional hat penny for each subsequent 6 ozs. or part thereof. For places abroad the rate is a halfpenny for every 2 ounces, except in the case of Canada, to which the Canadian Magazine Postage rate applies.

FRIDAY, AUGUST 9, 1929.

REGISTRATION OF PLACE OF WORSHIP FOR MARRIAGES.

NOTICE is hereby given that a Separate Building, known as The Gospel Hall, Fintona, situated in Church Street, Fintona, in the Parish of Donacavey and County of Tyrone, was duly registered for solemnizing Marriages therein on the 3rd day of August, 1929, in

substitution for the Hall lately disused, the registry of which was cancelled on the same day pursuant to the Act 7 and 8 Vic., Cap. 81.

Witness my hand this Seventh day of August, 1929.

PATRICK GORMLEY, Registrar of Marriages for the District of Omagh.

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 27th day of July, 1929.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm	Approved Offices.	Circulation authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928	Average Circulation during 4 weeks ended as above			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during 4 Weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Under £5	TOTAL	*Gold and Bank of England Notes.	Silver	TOTAL
The Bank of Ireland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Ireland	Londonderry Belfast Londonderry Belfast Londonderry Belfast Londonderry Belfast Londonderry Belfast Londonderry Belfast Londonderry Londonderr	£ †2,541,087	£ 1,592,121	£ 976,447	£ 2,568,568	£ 34,803	£ 20,786	£ 55,539
The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited The Belfast Banking Company, Limited The Northern Bank, Limited		†665,137	432,676	293,963	726,639	107,594	115,412	223,006
The Belfast Banking Company, Limited			350,000	647,397	213,535	860,932	572,068	92,805	664,878
The Northern Bank, Limited			244,000	847,901	551,847	1,399,748	1,184,077	157,561	1,291,638
The Ulster Bank, Limited	The Ulster Bank, Limited		290,000	889,720	370,791	1,260,511	1,009,524	100,935	1,110,459
The National Bank, Limited	The National Bank, Limited	Belfast Londonderry	† 644,928	809,624	257,219	1,066,848	411,677	11,767	423,444

† These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury under Sec. 1 (1) of the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 7th day of August, 1929.